

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXIV]

MBABANE, Friday, August 2nd., 1996

[No. 178

CONTENTS

No.	Page
PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
127. Revocation of Appointment of Member of the House of Assembly	S1
128. Appointment of Member of the House of Assembly	S1
129. Appointment of Prime Minister	S2
4	

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 127 OF 1996

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 1 of 1992)

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY (Under section 16)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 16 of the Establishment of the Parliament Order, 1992 I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby revoke the appointment of -

MBILINI JIMSON DLAMINI

as a Member of the House of Assembly with effect from 25th July, 1996.

THUS DONE AT LOZITH'EHLEZI THIS 31ST DAY OF JULY, 1996.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 128 OF 1996

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 1 of 1992)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY (Under section 16)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 16 of the Establishment of the Parliament of Swaziland Order, 1992, I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby appoint -

BARNABAS SIBUSISO DLAMINI

as a Member of the House of Assembly with effect from 26th July, 1996.

THUS DONE AT LOZITH'EHLEZI THIS 31ST DAY OF JULY, 1996.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 129 OF 1996

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND, ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 1 of 1992)

APPOINTMENT OF PRIME MINISTER (Under section 50)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 50 of the Establishment of the Parliament Order, 1992, I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby appoint -

BARNABAS SIBUSISO DLAMINI

to be Prime Minister with effect from 26th July, 1996.

THUS DONE AT LOZITH'EHLEZI THIS 31ST DAY OF JULY, 1996.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND